

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES40115 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – Insituform Technologies,

LLC

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted
File created: 9/21/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/2/2018 Final action: 10/2/2018

Title: A resolution awarding a contract to Insituform Technologies, LLC, in the amount of \$2,116,435.00,

excluding applicable sales tax, plus a 15 percent contingency, for a total of \$2,443,900.25, budgeted from the Environmental Services Surface Water and Wastewater Funds, for the rehabilitation of approximately 6.5 miles of underground stormwater and wastewater pipes in various locations -

Specification No. ES18-0121F.

[Kari Prussen, Project Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director,

Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40115, 2. Contract and Award Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution awarding a contract to Insituform Technologies, LLC, in the amount of \$2,116,435.00, excluding applicable sales tax, plus a 15 percent contingency, for a total of \$2,443,900.25, budgeted from the Environmental Services Surface Water and Wastewater Funds, for the rehabilitation of approximately 6.5 miles of underground stormwater and wastewater pipes in various locations - Specification No. ES18-0121F.

[Kari Prussen, Project Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]